



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 02/12/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 12-0U8104

02/12/2025

Project ID: 1224000036

ORANGE COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM ROUTE 5/22/57
SEPARATION TO 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY LINE

Contract Code: D

Location: 12-Ora-57-11.0/22.5

Number of Items: 35

Remove and replace RHMA, pavement marking and roadside sign.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 60 Overrun/Underrun: \$308,063.00

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$1,415,257.00 % Over/Under Est: 21.77%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,723,320.00	VC0000006260	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE CA 92867	CSLB# 00676837 Phone (714) 769-7025 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,738,723.00	VC0000008433	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY 15505 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE ORANGE CA 92856	CSLB# 00782908 Phone (714) 637-1550 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,895,625.00	VC0000021572	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 EAST SIXTH STREET CORONA CA 92879	CSLB# 00267073 Phone (951) 736-7600 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$2,267,853.00	VC1900005029	BC RENTALS, LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 13261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD GARDEN GROVE CA 92843	CSLB# 877686 Phone (951) 907-5163 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 02/12/2025

Page 2

Contract Number: 12-0U8104

02/12/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$2,417,916.30	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 6001 PARK DR WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 281-0188	SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	2,100.00	126,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	47,000.00	47,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	30.0	700.00	21,000.00
0006	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	450.0	5.00	2,250.00
0007	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	1,450.0	3.00	4,350.00
0008	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	60.0	75.00	4,500.00
0009	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	2,000.00	12,000.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0013	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	950.0	2.00	1,900.00
0014	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	0.3	25,000.00	7,500.00
0015	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	1,140.0	230.00	262,200.00
0016	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2.6	1,500.00	3,900.00
0017	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10,700.0	7.50	80,250.00
0018	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	980.0	3.00	2,940.00
0019	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,740.0	4.00	14,960.00
0020	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	13.0	80.00	1,040.00
0021	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	10.0	55.00	550.00
0022	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	2,430.0	15.00	36,450.00
0023	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	120.0	35.00	4,200.00
0024	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	230.0	450.00	103,500.00
0025	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	12.0	200.00	2,400.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	51.0	200.00	10,200.00
0027	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	20,000.0	5.00	100,000.00
0028	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	143,000.0	1.00	143,000.00
0029	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,820.0	2.00	5,640.00
0030	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,200.0	3.00	3,600.00
0031	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	37,100.0	2.00	74,200.00
0032	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,570.0	4.00	26,280.00
0033	014131	6" RUMBLE STRIP (SINUSOIDAL)	STA	1,080.0	115.00	124,200.00
0034	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,660.0	3.50	12,810.00
0035	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	170,000.00	170,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,723,320.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	45,600.00	45,600.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	110.00	6,600.00	1,700.00	102,000.00	1,400.00	84,000.00	1,000.00	60,000.00
0003	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	46,300.00	46,300.00
0004	113,000.00	113,000.00	169,000.00	169,000.00	143,000.00	143,000.00	256,000.00	256,000.00
0005	1,400.00	42,000.00	1,720.00	51,600.00	3,300.00	99,000.00	740.00	22,200.00
0006	5.50	2,475.00	5.50	2,475.00	5.50	2,475.00	4.32	1,944.00
0007	3.30	4,785.00	3.30	4,785.00	2.10	3,045.00	1.23	1,783.50
0008	28.00	1,680.00	63.00	3,780.00	135.00	8,100.00	125.00	7,500.00
0009	550.00	550.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
0010	1,250.00	7,500.00	4,100.00	24,600.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	1,845.00	11,070.00
0011	63,000.00	63,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0012	1,650.00	1,650.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,950.00	4,950.00
0013	1.10	1,045.00	1.10	1,045.00	1.00	950.00	4.00	3,800.00
0014	9,700.00	2,910.00	115,000.00	34,500.00	11,700.00	3,510.00	615.00	184.50
0015	318.00	362,520.00	313.00	356,820.00	340.00	387,600.00	449.00	511,860.00
0016	9,000.00	23,400.00	650.00	1,690.00	705.00	1,833.00	923.00	2,399.80
0017	13.30	142,310.00	11.00	117,700.00	11.95	127,865.00	6.48	69,336.00
0018	3.30	3,234.00	3.30	3,234.00	9.40	9,212.00	1.25	1,225.00
0019	4.40	16,456.00	4.40	16,456.00	11.80	44,132.00	9.85	36,839.00
0020	115.00	1,495.00	116.00	1,508.00	105.00	1,365.00	222.00	2,886.00
0021	126.00	1,260.00	127.00	1,270.00	115.00	1,150.00	216.00	2,160.00
0022	13.00	31,590.00	13.00	31,590.00	12.00	29,160.00	15.40	37,422.00
0023	31.00	3,720.00	31.00	3,720.00	28.00	3,360.00	26.00	3,120.00
0024	390.00	89,700.00	394.00	90,620.00	355.00	81,650.00	400.00	92,000.00
0025	175.00	2,100.00	177.00	2,124.00	160.00	1,920.00	303.00	3,636.00
0026	120.00	6,120.00	122.00	6,222.00	110.00	5,610.00	358.00	18,258.00
0027	5.50	110,000.00	5.50	110,000.00	5.10	102,000.00	7.38	147,600.00
0028	1.40	200,200.00	1.40	200,200.00	1.31	187,330.00	1.85	264,550.00
0029	2.20	6,204.00	2.20	6,204.00	1.65	4,653.00	3.70	10,434.00
0030	3.00	3,600.00	3.10	3,720.00	2.30	2,760.00	4.93	5,916.00
0031	2.20	81,620.00	2.20	81,620.00	2.53	93,863.00	1.23	45,633.00
0032	4.40	28,908.00	4.40	28,908.00	6.10	40,077.00	6.15	40,405.50
0033	210.00	226,800.00	212.00	228,960.00	495.00	534,600.00	602.00	650,160.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	3.85	14,091.00	3.90	14,274.00	2.55	9,333.00	3.40	12,444.00
0035	50,000.00	50,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,738,723.00		\$1,895,625.00		\$2,267,853.00		\$2,417,916.30

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 13 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 20-21 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 24-26 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 15-17 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 18-19 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27-34 (100%)
VC0000006260	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 13 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 20-21 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 24-26 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 15-17 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 18-19 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27-34 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021572	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 13 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEMS #13, 20-26
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS #1, 6, 7, 18, 19, 27-34
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEMS # 3-5, 8, 10

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900005029	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 33 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIPS
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 35 (12%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ASPHALT
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	TACK COAT
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	COLD PLANE
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	MOB

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	3SIXTY INNOVATION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1049906	ITEM 15 (50%)
	3SIXTY INNOVATION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1049906	ITEM 17 (50%)
	3SIXTY INNOVATION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1049906	PLACE RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT
	3SIXTY INNOVATION INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1049906	COLD PLANE ASPHALT
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 7 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)(BROKEN 17-7)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 33 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	6" RUMBLE STRIPE (SINUSOIDAL)